TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Temple of Oregon, LLC		103/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	East West Tea Company, LLC	
Street Address:	950 International Way	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97477	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1883769	ANCIENT HEALING FORMULA
Registration Number:	3685175	BEDTIME
Registration Number:	2234409	BREATHE DEEP
Registration Number:	3208663	CELEBRATE PEACE
Registration Number:	2671841	CLASSIC INDIA SPICE
Registration Number:	2644846	EGYPTIAN LICORICE
Registration Number:	3821817	GET REGULAR
Registration Number:	2745394	KAVA STRESS RELIEF
Registration Number:	3208678	PEACE IN YOUR HEART IN YOUR HOME IN THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3821816	THROAT COMFORT
Registration Number:	1265893	WHA GURU CHEW
Registration Number:	3048241	WOMAN'S MOON CYCLE
Registration Number:	3009731	WOMAN'S MOTHER TO BE
Registration Number:	4164173	WOMAN'S MOTHER TO BE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0203

P \$390.00 1883769

900229360

Registration Number: 3947647 VANILLA SPICE PERFECT ENERGY **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: 5037782200 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (503) 778-2137 Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Davis Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100 Portland, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	708480.8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Davis	
Signature:	/lisa m davis/	
Date:	07/25/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0204

4 tem

Registry Number: 101828-14

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GOLDEN TEMPLE OF OREGON, LLC

FILED

MAR 3 0 2012

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to ORS 63.434, Golden Temple of Oregon, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby submits for filing the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the Company is Golden Temple of Oregon, LLC.
- 2. The original Articles of Organization of the Company are amended to change Article I to read in entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is EAST WEST TEA COMPANY, LLC (the "Company")."

- 3. This amendment was approved by the members as required under ORS 63.444 and the Company's operating Agreement. 100% of the members approved this amendment.
 - 4. This amendment was adopted on March 30, 2012.

By my signature, I declare as an authorized authority, that this filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.

GOLDEN TEMPLE OF OREGON, LLC

By:

Golden Temple Management, LLC

Its:

_

Manager

Kartar Si Khalsa, Manager

By:

Karam S. Khalsa, Manager

EAST WEST TEA COMPANY, LLC

10192914 12412049

10182814-13419048

AMDARI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 07/25/2012